## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.1 (ID # 14144)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, December 15, 2020

FROM: BOS DISTRICT 4:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 4: Fourth District Use of Community Improvement Designation

(CID) Funds for the Regional Access Project Foundation. [\$2,500 - General Fund

100%] (4/5 vote required)

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

1. Regional Access Project Foundation - \$2,500

41550 Eclectric Street Palm Desert. CA 92260

**ACTION:4/5 Vote Required** 

upervisor V. Manuel Perez, Chairman

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

December 15, 2020

XC:

BOS-Dist. 4, COB

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

Deputy

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 2,500	\$ 0	\$ 2,500	\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$ 2,500	\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%				udget Adjustment: No
				or Fiscal Year: 20/21

**BACKGROUND:** Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

1. The Regional Access Project (RAP) Foundation will serve as the fiscal agent for Riverside County, to purchase gift cards that will be distributed to seniors who have financial needs during the holiday season.

From: COB

Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 9:52 AM

To: Perez, Juan <JCPEREZ@RIVCO.ORG>; Young, Alisa <AYoung@RIVCO.ORG>; District 4 Supervisor V. Manuel Perez (District4@RIVCO.ORG) <District4@RIVCO.ORG>; District2 <District2@Rivco.org>; District3 <District3@Rivco.org>; District5 <District5@Rivco.org>; Supervisor Jeffries - 1st District (district1@rivco.org) <district1@rivco.org>

Subject: December 15, 2020 Item No 3.1 Public Comment on 4th District CID Funds (Kenneth Mayes)

Greetings,

Please see email below received via District 1 and COB website for December 15, 2020 Item No 3.1.

This is included with Agenda back-up.

With best regards,

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor, Room 127 Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-1069 Fax (951) 955-1071 Mail Stop #1010 cob@rivco.org website: http://rivcocob.org/

https://www.facebook.com/RivCoCOB/



NOTICE: This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain **information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure** under applicable law. If the reader of this communication is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this communication to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by reply email or by telephone and immediately delete this communication and all its attachments.

rom: Supervisor Jeffries - 1st District < district1@RIVCO.ORG>

Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 8:21 AM

To: COB < COB@RIVCO.ORG >

Subject: FW: New Form Content Email Subject By DNNSmart Super Form

Kerstin Justus
Supervisor Kevin Jeffries
Riverside County Board of Supervisors, 1st District
KJustus@RivCo.org
951-955-1010 (micro 51010)
951-471-4500 (micro 74500)

From: RCIT-WebSupport@rivco.org < RCIT-WebSupport@rivco.org>

Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 5:59 AM

To: Supervisor Jeffries - 1st District < district1@RIVCO.ORG >

Subject: New Form Content Email Subject By DNNSmart Super Form

## Contact us

Your Name \*

Kenneth Mayes

Email Address \*

kennymayes53@gmail.com

**Phone Number** 

9513162449

Subject

12/15 Board Meeting Item 3.1

Message \*

There is a severe shortage of housing for the elderly in this county.

Why was this project, Tres Lagos Apartments in the City of Wildomar so drastically changed from

the originally approved senior housing project?

Nice job of dumping this ill placed project on our community and forgetting the plight of seniors